
Police Headquarters,
Thiruvananthapuram

phq.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712721547

Dated.18-09-2023

 

Dr. Shaik Darvesh Saheb IPS
State Police Chief 

No.T6-111200/2023/PHQ

DGO No. 1963/2023/PHQ

Sub : Driver HC / ASI Promotion Test 2023 - Publication of result - Reg.
Ref : 1. G.O (P) No. 05/2021 Home dated 27.01.2021. 

2. Order No . L4 - 8787/2021/PHQ Dated. 23-05-2021. 
3. Letter No. A7 - 12691/2023/APB dated: 17.08.2023 of the
ADGP, Armed Police Battalion, Tvpm.

 

01. In pursuance of references cited, the result of the Driver
HC / ASI promotion test for the year 2023, is published
herewith.
02. The Driver Police Constables listed in Annexure - A
(ie, Part I, Indoor Test) and Annexure - B (ie, Part II,
Outdoor Test) are hereby declared to have passed the
Driver HC / ASI promotion Test - 2023.
03. The result has been uploaded in the official website of
Kerala Police and all the Unit heads are requested to download
the result and take appropriate necessary action in this regard.
04. Complaints / objections, if any, only in connection with the
corrections of Name / PEN Number, can be filed through proper
channel on or before 30.09.2023.

To : All Officers in 'List D' for necessary action.

T6-111200/2023/PHQ 9a64f7



Copy To : 1. The Director, V & ACB. 
2. ADGP, SCRB for publishing the result in 'Police Website'. 
3. All Unit Heads for information. 
4. All Officers in PHQ through CAs. 
5. DGO Register/ D Space.

T6-111200/2023/PHQ 9a64f7



SL No NAME PEN NUMBER

1 ABHILASH S S 923809

2 ABHISEKH A 921486

3 ASHIK MUHAMMED A S 926257

4 RAHUL S S 922563

5 AKBAR SALAM A.S 926623

6 RAJEEV  R 926596

7 ANUJITH R S 922765

8 SUJIN.S.L 921629

9 SIYAD S 923854

10 SISIL MUBARAK M 926595

11 ANANTHAKRISHNAN T J 925093

12 SREEKANTH M 933540

13 ANANTHA KRISHNAN VS 923171

14 VIBASH.V.B 924858

15 ANANTH VINCENT 922644

16 AMAL RAM V.R 921870

17 RAJESH.G 922731

18 JITHIN S B 878202

19 DEEPU N 921568

20 KRISHNA DAS K 926252

21 VISHAK B 924859

22 SABARI NATH C 933539

23 ABHIJITH V P 923808

24 ARTHER JOHN P 923825

ANNEXURE A

PART I - INDOOR TEST

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITY



25 VIJAYARAJ V 933542

26 VISHNU PRASAD S P 868806

27 SAJAN S S 923847

28 REJIPTH U R 926630

29 AKHIL V 926250

30 SREEHARI S 923188

31 RAMESH CHANDRA R 922578

32 ARJUN.S 924857

33 RAKESH RAJ R 923851

34 KICHU S NAIR 925120

35 ARUN V S 923831

36 SUDHIN S 923191

37 BINUMON.M.D 921277

38 VISHNU MOHAN M P 923861

39 AJITH S 925763

40 SEBASTIN J J 923852

41 JAIN SINGH J 933538

42 PRATHEESH.F.O 878952

43 NIDHIRAJ A R 926284

44 VIJITHLAL M T 923857

45 SREEJITH S 923190

46 ARUN S 923180

47 VISHNU V S 923866

48 PRENOJ VIJAYAN. S. P 922766

49 KIRAN R U 926535

50 NANDAKISHOR T A 923187

51 ARUN SUDHAKAR. A.N 933280

52 ASFAR S NAJIM 933544



53 KIRAN K S 923865

54 SREEJITH.V 926256

55 AROMAL KRISHNA U S 923824

56 NIBIN M S 926590

57 ROHITH V 921825

58 SHABIN.A.S 925110

59 AJIN JALAL J A 933536

60 ANANDHU.M.S 926580

61 SAJIN.A.S 922087

62 ARUN V U 926588

63 THARUN.V.P 933541

64 HAREESH NATH.R.P 921278

65 VISHNU BHASKAR.B 923860

66 VIVEK VINCENT 922306

67 RENJITH R 933545

68 BAIJU B S 926581

69 JIJIN.J.G 923834

70 SUDHARSHANAN 922303

71 JIJIN J A 923181

72 VISHNU PRIYAN M V 926594

73 AJITHKUMAR.R 926583

74 DONA S SUKUMAR 323087

75 LIBIN NADH.S 926632

76 SUJITH S 922088

77 DIPIN L S 885170

78 ANEESH.S.H 924728

79 SAMJITH BABU.B 936643

80 RAJESH KUMAR K K 306240



81 ABHILASH C R 923133

82 VISHNU V S 922768

83 RAHUL L 923183

84 VISHNU N 923175

85 AJEESH R 923823

86 ANOOP.A 922287

87 ARAVIND SUDHAKARAN 922645

88 PRANAV P 923846

89 MUNEER.S.J 922296

90 JOBIN KRISHNA U P 923835

91 MINEESH V S 923182

92 MIDHUN V 923186

93 JIJOLAL V B 923829

94 VISAKH M P 923862

95 RAJ D S 923842

96 SHIJAS 924855

97 ARUN V 923827

98 SUJITH S R 923855

99 ANANTHAN.M.J 922086

100 NIJIMON P 923839

101 VIBIN R L 923859

102 VAISAKH M T 922767

103 VIPIN V B 924860

104 ADARSH M A 923176

105 ABIN W 923822

106 SUNU S L 923858

107 ABHIJITH.V.S 924856

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RURAL



108 PRADEEP KUMAR G 923841

109 GIRISUDHAN S R 923828

110 PRAVEEN.B 926591

111 SOORAJ S S 922301

112 JISHNU B S 923832

113 SARATH.V 926633

114 NAMSHEER A 923838

115 SUJITH D 923853

116 VISHNU R 923864

117 SREEJITH.V.A 922302

118 ARUN.A.S 922579

119 SOORAJ.S 922300

120 SHERIN RAJ R 923848

121 JIBIN R S 923895

122 SARATH A 923189

123 BILT ANTO.W.S 926585

124 SREENATH R 921284

125 VISHNU M V 923863

126 AKHIL S S 923177

127 NANDA KUMAR U 925094

128 SAJITH N M 923953

129 SANTHU S BABU 926741

130 RAJAN BABU.P 926743

131 RAHUL DEV.S.R 922547

132 ANILKUMAR R 687144

133 SUFIN N S 923849

134 ANAND.A.KRISHNAN 926584

135 JIBIN THAPAS J 923951



136 RAJESH .M 921602

137 ANEESH. M.R 295640

138 JAYAKRISHNAN. G 921489

139 ANANDHU. M.S 921298

140 VISHNU. J.P 921287

141 NISHAN. J 921569

142 ABHILASH. T.S 921274

143 AMJITH. S 921601

144 NOUFAL. M 921604

145 ADERSH. S.H 921275

146 AJEESH. T.A 921600

147 MUHAMMED RAFEEK. B 921492

148 ARUN DEV. S.S 922411

149 VIMAL PRASAD 921571

150 CLINT.AM 925570

151 ABUTHAHIRSHA 925053

152 VIPIN V 921573

153 VISHNUDAS.VO 921496

154 SURESHKUMAR KK 265901

155 SAJIN .S 763173

156 MAHESH KRISHNA RAJ 921280

157 JAYAKUMAR. P.P 921490

158 MIDHUN NATH 921522

159 SAJIN AJAY 933337

160 SHIBU G 921826

KOLLAM CITY

KOLLAM RURAL

PATHANAMTHITTA



161 SAIN .S. DEVAN 921523

162 KANNAN A 936622

163 PRAVEEN.P 921700

164 ANOOP.A 938326

165 VINEETH VISWAN 921572

166 SUJITH SL 926631

167 UNNIRAJ 921285

168 ADERSH.R 921697

169 SACHIN P 921570

170 SINAN SALEEM 936625

171 ROOPESH S KUMAR 921877

172 ANSAL S 922553

173 KENSON DARIUS.V.K 921279

174 PRADEEP KUMAR C S 811413

175 SARATH SEKHAR 935580

176 PRASANTH.C.P 921493

177 MATHEW P JOHN 335274

178 ARUN.P.M 933330

179 AKHIL.C.THOMAS 933617

180 SHIJO JOY 921701

181 ARUN T S 933331

182 MUNEER.A 921699

183 THAMEEM S 927992

184 AKHILESH S V 926739

185 HARIKRISHNAN T 933333

186 VISHNU.S 921736

187 DEVAKUMAR D 335306

188 JUSTIN.V JOHN 966253



189 BLESSAN VARGHESE 933692

190 DEEPAK.P.S 926626

191 PUSHPANGATHAN K G 268225

192 SWARAJ K.S 748764

193 MANOJ.M 748089

194 SINAJ.S 429309

195 DHANRAJ D PANICKER 814149

196 VISHNURAJ V.R 745654

197 SALBIN K SEBASTIAN 921878

198 SREEVISHAK 921882

199 SREEJITH V S 921881

200 VISHNU RAJ 921885

201 VIPIN K M 921884

202 JIBIN BABU 933672

203 ARUN S KUMAR 921624

204 JITHINMON VARGHESE 921872

205 THAJUDEEN P S 922231

206 ARUN S S 935461

207 TONY XAVIER 921883

208 RENJITH  P T 921875

209 RAHUL RAJAN 921874

210 JOJI T J 834802

211 GIREESH M R 925109

212 ANANTHU M S 933537

213 BINU BABU 921871

214 VISHNU V J 933543

ALAPPUZHA

IDUKKI



215 AKHIL P R 921869

216 ROHIT G 921876

217 GOKUL K AJAY 921626

218 RAGESH R 926629

219 PRAJESH P 926597

220 LINTO D MATHEW 926589

221 AJESH T K 922567

222 PRADEEP K U 933215

223 LEEN KUMAR 937275

224 VIPIN THANKAMONY .J 933549

225 DINIL GOPI K 922292

226 ARUN G NAIR 926624

227 JEFIN R V 922575

228 SANOOB. A P 922305

229 SANU A.R 937323

230 NAUFAL NAZAR 926962

231 BINURAJ B A 926582

232 ANANDHU MOHAN 922329

233 VARUN S JUSTINE 933548

234 REDHIN KUMAR  M 936624

235 HAREESH H 922293

236 EBISON PAUL 922331

237 LIJIN KRISHNA K 922671

238 MUHAMMED MOIDEEN 926964

239 SIJO S DAVID 933338

240 ASWIN K PREDEEP 922288

241 SAJITH S 933861

KOCHI CITY



242 PRASANTH.P.S 922571

243 ANANDU K R 939011

244 SONET MATHEWS 926971

245 DIGIN C D 922291

246 AMAL DAS N S 939008

247 RENJITH MOHAN 922297

248 ANANDU BABU. C 926984

249 AMSU M 937963

250 VIGHNESH SIVA 937320

251 BINU BABY 922290

252 SHIBIN RAJ GS 933547

253 VIMAL K M 894861

254 MUHAMMED SHAFI N 933336

255 MUHAMMED SHEFEES E A 922295

256 MUHAMMED NISHAD NAZAR 926992

257 SREEKUTTAN T S 933673

258 SUNEER. S 939303

259 ATHUL BABU. P 933332

260 ANTONY ISSAC 922289

261 MANU M 933335

262 ROHITH R 922298

263 SHIJU. K 939084

264 THAHA S 933546

265 AJIN DAS H 922572

266 KANNAN. G 933334

267 PRADEEP.T 941326

268 ABHILASH VIJAY 922286

269 VINIL VIJAY 939012



270 SANAL A S 922299

271 ANAND L 941324

272 ALI REHMATHULLA M H 926579

273 ADHARSH S 933691

274 SAJITH K S 926979

275 LIJITH P S 921873

276 BABU E D 146939

277 BIJU A C 146865

278 JOBY DAS 192019

279 ATHUL P V 926138

280 SACHIN K 922495

281 SUJIN N 922498

282 AKHIL KUMAR C K 926134

283 AMEEN BABU P K 922404

284 ADWAITH K 922601

285 NIDHIN K M 853275

286 ANANDHU. E 922499

287 MUHAMMED SINAN 922677

288 SANGEETH PRAKASH E 922500

289 ARJUN. V 922674

290 PRANAV T T 922402

291 DEEPAK T 922399

292 MIDHUN M 922401

293 ANOOP JOSEPH 922656

294 BOBAN K J 922665

295 RISHAD K 922690

ERNAKULAM RURAL

THRISSUR CITY



296 AKSHAY M 919769

297 JINOY VARGHESE 922668

298 CHANDRAPRAKASH  T C 926985

299 VIPIN. TP 922702

300 SHIJU KM 922692

301 TIJO T THOMAS 926982

302 ANANTHUMON K S 922074

303 SACHINDEV V 922577

304 SABIN.K 926961

305 ADHARSH M M 922600

306 ANURAJ P 933926

307 SURESH M D 708510

308 JUNAID P 933928

309 NOUSHAD I 936623

310 ADARSH.K 904307

311 HARIPRASAD. V 926139

312 BINUBAL B A 922664

313 KANNAN A G 933618

314 SIJIN.N 922694

315 SARATHKANATHAYI 926989

316 SREENATH S 933339

317 ANEESH S S 936641

318 VIJILAL E K 922700

319 SHIHABUDHEEN E 933932

320 PRASANTH T U 926541

321 JINESH GOPI 922666

322 NIKIL P P 926966

323 SREENATH AM 922696



324 DIJITH DAS 927019

325 SHIBIN DAS PT 926968

326 ARUN.K.R 933329

327 SUDHEESH D P 933933

328 ANUJITH A.R 928818

329 SAJITHLAL K 926972

330 HARIKRISHNAN 936620

331 VIPIN E K 926974

332 VISHNU V G 937277

333 SIJILESH T 933930

334 VISHNU A.R 921376

335 JITHIN JENSON P 921389

336 DHEERAJ P.P 921074

337 SAJESH A.P 264522

338 JITHU K.P 921374

339 JOY M.S 687256

340 SHIJITH M.V 922056

341 NOUSHAD.M 922084

342 NIKHIL G A 922560

343 ARUN KUMAR G P 922085

344 ROHITH V 922570

345 ANANDHU J S 922090

346 SANESH.C.K 933922

347 PRADEEP.P.S 922059

348 ATHUL.P 933934

349 SWARAJ.P.T 933921

THRISSUR RURAL

PALAKKAD



350 ANANTHAKRISHNA M L 922561

351 JAYARAM V V 922067

352 MAHESH M 922558

353 RAJESH.V.P 933923

354 JITHIN MATHEW 937401

355 AJAY.C 922092

356 STALIN. G.P 922581

357 ANSU. S 922574

358 ABHIJITH DAMODAR T P 922062

359 KIRAN LAL. S 926533

360 ANANTHAN.R.B 922555

361 ANTO S O 922557

362 VINEETH.V 922073

363 ANAND G 922071

364 NIKHIL 933918

365 SREEJITH. S 929350

366 RAHUL.V 922551

367 JIBIN G S 922549

368 VINESH T 926534

369 ARJUN KUMAR.PS 926978

370 UNNI  S 922072

371 SALMANUL FARIS 922075

372 SANDEEP K S 922069

373 MUHAMMED YOONUS 922479

374 SABEERALI.K.K 922065

375 SREEKANTH MOHAN M 922582

376 JAYARAM  S 921385

377 MUHAMMED AFSAL H 921378



378 RATHEESH B 926538

379 ANOOP A 921375

380 ASHOKAN K H 926536

381 ANURAJ.M 933925

382 REJITH R 922066

383 AJITH.T 929351

384 SHOBIN.M.P 922070

385 SHAMSUDHEEN C K 904312

386 ANU SIMON M. S 922556

387 SEBI THOMAS 922063

388 AGHIN M 921372

389 RENJITH.M.S 922550

390 SARATH.V 933753

391 RIYAS.T 922568

392 SAJITH.C.A 933752

393 MUHAMMED JASIM A 922562

394 PRADEEP P S 926953

395 RAGUL RAJAN R 922091

396 RAJUMON. M 921379

397 SREEJITH.K 926977

398 VIPIN K 922060

399 SHAJITH U 933915

400 HARI.B 926983

401 RAKESH 922566

402 MUHAMMED HIBAN 933919

403 SHIJIN DAS Y S 922559

404 SREELESH 922580

405 SIBI NELSON 935465



406 RASHEED.K 490442

407 VINOD.M 110791

408 PRAVEESH.K 933920

409 MITHUN.M.S 929349

410 SABITH K 922472

411 IRSHAD.N.K. 923364

412 ISHAQUE M K 922501

413 SUDHEESH P 922481

414 UNNIKRISHNAN BABU 927615

415 MUSHTHAQUE NOUFAL 169939

416 SHINU NP 924846

417 UMER KHAYAM E 922475

418 ABHIJITH AJEENDRAN A 929352

419 SHAJIL RAJ P 922469

420 MUTHU MUHSIN C 922471

421 MOHAMMED HANEEN 926754

422 NIKHIL K 924840

423 AKHIL C 922478

424 ATHUN C 922486

425 ALTHAF RAHMAN 922408

426 ARUN RAJ A 922461

427 MOHAMMED IRSHAD T 922448

428 RINJULAL PR 922463

429 VIPIN 926635

430 MUHAMMED MISHAB K 922458

431 MUHAMMED NAFIH K 922482

432 AJESH AK 922823

MALAPPURAM



433 ARJUN K 922422

434 VIVEK V S 922417

435 HAMIR SUHAIL T 922403

436 RAHUL R G 926628

437 SOORAJ R 922419

438 VAISAKH T K 922485

439 AKHIL T 922406

440 BASIM ANEES T 922420

441 ADARSH N P 922465

442 BINU SS 854946

443 SHARATH BABU 922409

444 SAFVAN CP 922467

445 HARIKRISHNAN K V 921824

446 JITHIN K 923252

447 ABHIRAM S K 926993

448 SHARMISH C 922456

449 VIJESH PANGOTTU 790985

450 JINEESH P B 922421

451 MIDHUN EM 922477

452 RAJEESH C S 926135

453 ANILKUMAR K M 921734

454 RAJEEB P 927991

455 MOHAMMED SHAMEEM K T 923408

456 VINISH M P 926994

457 VITHUL KP 922452

458 SHAIJUMON S S 926592

459 MUHAMMED SHAREEF P K 922412

460 AJESH S 926577



461 RIGIL P B 923104

462 RAJEESH OM 922415

463 RAHUL. T.T. 922487

464 KRISHNACHANDRAN 926255

465 ANEESH BABU.K. 927993

466 DHANEESH V K 922488

467 MURUKESAN R 926599

468 AJESH S S 926578

469 MUHSIN K 903029

470 SHEJIL BABU P S 923114

471 MHD.SABEEH M V 922490

472 AJAY V K 922494

473 AJAYRAJ 922653

474 NIKHIL VARGHESE 922682

475 ANURAG.M 922658

476 SRIJIN C 922672

477 ATHUL.K 922661

478 SHINE. P.V 922693

479 ABRAHAM THOTTAPALLY 922598

480 ARUN.K 922660

481 ABHINAV N P 922597

482 ANEESH.A S 933707

483 HARSHIL. M C 924625

484 MUHAMMED HARSHAD 922676

485 NIZZAM.T K 935237

486 RAJESH.R 922689

KASARGOD

KANNUR RURAL



487 SAJI MATHEW 266857



SL No NAME PEN NUMBER

1 SEBASTIN J J 923852

2 JIJIN J A 923181

3 AJITH S 925763

4 SUDHIN S 923191

5 RAMESH CHANDRA. R 922578

6 SUJITH S 922088

7 JIJIN.J.G 923834

8 VISHNU PRIYAN M V 926594

9 RAJESH.G 922731

10 AJITHKUMAR.R 926581

11 DIPIN L S 885170

12 ANANTHA KRISHNAN V.S 923179

13 VISHNU. V S 923866

14 VIJITHLAL. M T 923857

15 REJI KUMAR. R. K 116873

16 RAKESH RAJ R 923851

17 SAJAN S S 923847

18 RAJESH KUMAR K K 306240

19 DONA S SUKUMAR 323087

20 SREEJITH S 923190

21 PRENOJ VIJAYAN. S. P 922766

22 HAREESH NATH.R.P 921278

23 ANANDHU.M.S 926580

24 THARUN.V.P 933541

ANNEXURE B

PART II - OUTDOOR TEST

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITY



25 SAMJITH  BABU.B 936643

26 VIBASH.V.B 924858

27 JINESH B 119402

28 SUDHARSAN 922303

29 KICHU S NAIR 925120

30 NANDAKISHORE T A 923187

31 ROHITH V 921825

32 KIRAN R U 926535

33 AROMAL KRISHNA U S 923824

34 VISHNU PRASAD S P 868806

35 ARUN S 923180

36 ANUJITH R S 922765

37 SREEHARI S 923188

38 ANANTHAKRISHNAN T J 925093

39 ASHIK MUHAMMED A S 926257

40 RAHUL S S 922563

41 ANANATH VINCENT 922644

42 AMAL RAM V.R 921870

43 SUJIN.S.L 921629

44 ANEESH.S.H 924728

45 SHABIN.A.S 925110

46 VISHNU BHASKAR.B 923860

47 SAJIN..A.S 922087

48 ARJUN.S 924857

49 BINUMON.M.D 921277

50 SREEJITH.V 926256

51 JITHIN S B 878202

52 SIYAD S 923854



53 SREEKANTH M 933540

54 ARTHER JOHN P 923825

55 JAIN SINGH J 933538

56 AKHIL V 926250

57 RAJEEV  R 926596

58 SABARI NATH C 933539

59 ABHILASH S S 923809

60 VISHAK B 924859

61 ARUN V S 923831

62 REJIPTH U R 926630

63 SISIL MUBARAK M 926595

64 NIDHIRAJ A R 926284

65 NIBIN M S 926590

66 KIRAN K S 923865

67 VIJAYARAJ V 933542

68 ABHISEKH A 921486

69 ABHIJITH V P 923808

70 AJIN JALAL J A 933536

71 ARUN V U 926588

72 BAIJU B S 926581

73 ASFAR S NAJIM 933544

74 RENJITH R 933545

75 ARUN SUDHAKAR. A.N 933280

76 VIVEK VINCENT 922306

77 LIBIN NADH.S 926632

78 MUHAMMED HANI.A 937276

79 PRATHEESH.F.O 878952

80 AKBAR SALAM A.S 926623



81 DEEPU N 921568

82 VIPIN V B 924860

83 SUNU S L 923858

84 JIJOLAL V B 923829

85 JIBIN R S 923895

86 MINEESH V S 923182

87 ABIN W 923822

88 VAISAKH M T 922767

89 VISAKH M P 923862

90 NAMSHEER A 923838

91 ADARSH M A 923176

92 ARUN V 923827

93 SREENATH R 921284

94 PRANAV P 923846

95 SARATH A 923189

96 ARUN B S 923830

97 ARUN CHANDRAN C 923178

98 VISHNU V S 922768

99 NANDA KUMAR U 925094

100 MIDHUN V 923186

101 VISHNU N 923175

102 RAJ D S 923842

103 GIRISUDHAN S R 923828

104 SHERIN RAJ R 923848

105 SUFIN N S 923849

106 RAHUL L 923183

107 VIBIN R L 923859

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RURAL



108 SUJITH S R 923855

109 PRADEEP KUMAR G 923841

110 SAJITH N M 923953

111 SHIJAS 924855

112 AJEESH R 923823

113 VAISAKH J B 923192

114 VISHNU R 923864

115 NIJIMON P 923839

116 SUJITH D 923853

117 VISHNU M V 923863

118 ABHILASH C R 923133

119 JIBIN THAPAS J 923951

120 JOBIN KRISHNA U P 923835

121 JISHNU B S 923832

122 MUNEER.S.J 922296

123 SOORAJ.S.S 922301

124 ARAVIND SUDHAKARAN 922645

125 SANTHU.S.BABU 926741

126 ANAND.A.KRISHNAN 926584

127 PRAVEEN.B 926591

128 ABHIJITH.V.S 924856

129 BILT ANTO.W.S 926585

130 SREEJITH.V.A 922302

131 SOORAJ.S 922300

132 ANOOP.A 922287

133 ARUN.A.S 922579

134 ANANTHAN.M.J 922086

135 RAHUL DEV.S.R 922547



136 RAJAN BABU.P 926743

137 ANILKUMAR R 687144

138 ANEESH M.R 295640

139 ANEESH.S 748810

140 ABHILASH T S 921274

141 ADERSH S.H 921275

142 VISHNU. J.P 921287

143 NISHAN.J 921569

144 AJEESH.T.A 921600

145 ANANDHU M.S 921298

146 ARUN DEV. S.S 922411

147 NOUFAL.M 921604

148 JAYAKRISHNAN.G 921489

149 RAJESH.M 921602

150 ABUTHAHIRSHA 925053

151 VIPIN 921573

152 SURESHKUMAR KK 265901

153 VISHNUDAS.VO 921496

154 VIMAL PRASAD 921571

155 SAJIN .S 763173

156 PUSHPANGATHAN K G 268225

157 MATHEW P JOHN 335274

158 SHIBU G 921826

159 FAISAL J K 921698

160 SACHIN P 921570

KOLLAM CITY

PATHANAMTHITTA

KOLLAM RURAL



161 SHIJO JOY 921701

162 ANSAL S 922553

163 SINAN SALEEM 936625

164 ROOPESH S KUMAR 921877

165 BLESSAN VARGHESE 933692

166 THAMEEM S 927992

167 HARIKRISHNAN T 933333

168 ARUN T S 933331

169 PRADEEP KUMAR C S 811413

170 PRAVEEN.P 921700

171 MAHESH KRISHNARAJ 921280

172 UNNIRAJ 921285

173 SAIN S. DEVAN 921523

174 MIDHUN NATH 921522

175 PRASANTH C P 921493

176 JAYAKUMAR P P 921490

177 ADHARSH R 921697

178 VISHNU S 921736

179 AKHIL C THOMAS 933617

180 ARUN P M 933330

181 SARATH SEKHAR 935580

182 ANOOP. A 938326

183 KANNAN. A 936622

184 ROJAN C.V 137104

185 SINAJ.S 429309

186 SWARAJ K.S 748764

187 ANEESH T.P 814202

ALAPPUZHA



188 ANEEZ.B 812154

189 DHANRAJ.D.PANICKER 814149

190 VISHNURAJ V.R 745654

191 BIJUMON M A 151295

191 ANSEER P S 814180

191 RAGHUL RAVI 813773

192 SREEVISHAK 921882

193 GOKUL K AJAY 921626

194 TONY XAVIER 921883

195 SALBIN K SEBASTIAN 921878

196 VIPIN K M 921884

197 ROHIT G 921876

198 RENJITH  P T 921875

199 THAJUDEEN P S 922231

200 VISHNU RAJ 921885

201 ARUN S KUMAR 921624

202 RAHUL RAJAN 921874

203 PRAJESH P 926597

204 BINU BABU 921871

205 JITHINMON VARGHESE 921872

206 RAGESH R 926629

207 JIBIN BABU 933672

208 ARUN S S 935461

209 VISHNU V J 933543

210 ANANTHU M S 933537

211 SREEJITH V S 921881

KOTTAYAM

IDUKKI



212 GIREESH M R 925109

213 AKHIL P R 921869

214 JOJI T J 834802

215 LIJITH P S 921873

216 BINU BABY 922290

217 DINIL GOPI K 922292

218 SANAL A S 922299

219 ABHILASH VIJAY 922286

220 ROHITH R 922298

221 DIGIN C D 922291

222 ANTONY ISSAC 922289

223 ANANDHU  MOHAN 922329

224 REDHIN KUMAR  M 936624

225 VIGHNESH SIVA 937320

226 LEEN KUMAR 937275

227 SANU A.R 937323

228 ADHARSH S 933691

229 SREEKUTTAN T S 933673

230 REJI M.M 109960

231 LIJIN KRISHNA K 922671

232 SAJITH K S 926979

233 ASWIN K PREDEEP 922288

234 MUHAMMED SHEFEES E A 922295

235 RENJITH MOHAN 922297

236 EBISON PAUL 922331

237 VIMAL K M 894861

238 AJIN DAS H 922572

KOCHI CITY



239 JEFIN R V 922575

240 BINURAJ B A 926582

241 LINTO D MATHEW 926589

242 NAUFAL NAZAR 926962

243 MUHAMMED MOIDEEN 926964

244 SONET MATHEWS 926971

245 ANANDU BABU. C 926984

246 MUHAMMED NISHAD NAZAR 926992

247 ANANDU K R 939011

248 VINIL VIJAY 939012

249 ABDUL NISHAD K A 939006

250 AMAL DAS N S 939008

251 MUHAMMED SHAFI N 933336

252 KANNAN. G 933334

253 MANU M 933335

254 SIJO S DAVID 933338

255 ATHUL BABU. P 933332

256 THAHA S 933546

257 SHIBIN RAJ GS 933547

258 PRADEEP K U 933215

259 SAJITH S 933861

260 AMSU M 937963

261 SUNEER. S 939303

262 PRADEEP.T 941326

263 ANAND L 941324

264 SHIJU. K 939084

265 VARUN S JUSTINE 933548

266 VIPIN THANKAMONY .J 933549



267 ARUN G NAIR 926624

268 PRASANTH.P.S 922571

269 SARATHLAL S 614720

270 HAREESH.H 922293

271 AJESH.T.K 922567

272 BABU E D 146939

273 BIJU A C 146865

274 JOBY DAS 192019

275 ANURAJ P 933926

276 JUNAID P 933928

277 SIJILESH T 933930

278 SHIHABUDHEEN E 933932

279 SUDHEESH D P 933933

280 SHARON K.P 922332

281 SREENATH S 933339

282 KANNAN A G 933618

283 ARUN.K.R 933329

284 ANEESH S S 936641

285 SURESH M D 708510

286 PRASANTH T U 926541

287 ANANTHUMON K S 922074

288 SACHINDEV V 922577

289 JOHNDAS 936621

290 NOUSHAD I 936623

291 HARIKRISHNAN 936620

292 JINOY VARGHESE 922668

ERNAKULAM RURAL

THRISSUR CITY



293 ADWAITH K 922601

294 ARJUN. V 922674

295 SIJIN.N 922694

296 VIPIN. TP 922702

297 SREENATH AM 922696

298 ANOOP JOSEPH 922656

299 BINUBAL B A 922664

300 VIJILAL E K 922700

301 RISHAD K 922690

302 ADHARSH M M 922600

303 MUHAMMED SINAN 922677

304 SHIJU KM 922692

305 BOBAN K J 922665

306 NIDHIN K M 853275

307 HARIPRASAD. V 926139

308 ATHUL P V 926138

309 ANUJITH A.R 928818

310 TONA K THOMAS 846126

311 DEEPAK T 922399

312 MIDHUN M 922401

313 PRANAV T T 922402

314 AMEEN BABU P K 922404

315 SACHIN K 922495

316 SUJIN N 922498

317 AKSHAY M 919769

318 ANANDHU. E 922499

319 SANGEETH PRAKASH E 922500

320 DIJITH DAS 927019



321 SABIN.K 926961

322 NIKIL P P 926966

323 SHIBIN DAS PT 926968

324 SAJITHLAL K 926972

325 VIPIN E K 926974

326 ARJUN TM 926981

327 TIJO T THOMAS 926982

328 SARATHKANATHAYI 926989

329 ADARSH.K 904307

330 DHEERAJ P.P 921074

331 JITHU K.P 921374

332 VISHNU A.R 921376

333 JITHIN JENSON P 921389

334 SHIJITH M.V 922056

335 SAJESH A.P 264522

336 PRADEEP.P.S 922059

337 STALIN. G.P 922581

338 RENJITH .M.S 922550

339 ANU SIMON M. S 922556

340 SREEJITH . S 929350

341 VINOD .M 110791

342 AGHIN M 921372

343 ANOOP A 921375

344 MUHAMMED AFSAL H 921378

345 RAJUMON. M 921379

346 JAYARAM  S 921385

THRISSUR RURAL

PALAKKAD



347 SHAMSUDHEEN C K 904312

348 VIPIN K 922060

349 MAHESH M 922558

350 VINESH T 926534

351 PRADEEP P S 926953

352 ASHOKAN K H 926536

353 RATHEESH B 926538

354 SREEJITH.K 926977

355 ARJUN KUMAR.PS 926978

356 JITHIN MATHEW 937401

357 HARI.B 926983

358 SHAJITH U 933915

359 RASHEED.K 490442

360 VINEETH.V 922073

361 SALMANUL FARIS 922075

362 NOUSHAD.M 922084

363 SREELESH 922580

364 ANANTHAN.R.B 922555

365 RAKESH 922566

366 RIYAS.T 922568

367 MITHUN.M.S 929349

368 AJITH.T 929351

369 MUHAMMED YOONUS 922479

370 NIKHIL 933918

371 MUHAMMED HIBAN 933919

372 PRAVEESH.K 933920

373 SWARAJ.P.T 933921

374 SANESH.C.K 933922



375 RAJESH.V.P 933923

376 ANURAJ.M 933925

377 ATHUL.P 933934

378 SARATH.V 933753

379 SAJITH.C.A 933752

380 ANANDHU J S 922090

381 UNNI  S 922072

382 SHIJIN DAS Y S 922559

383 ABHIJITH DAMODAR T P 922062

384 ROHITH V 922570

385 ANAND G 922071

386 JIBIN G S 922549

387 MUHAMMED JASIM A 922562

388 SANDEEP K S 922069

389 REJITH R 922066

390 ARUN KUMAR G P 922085

391 ANTO S O 922557

392 RAGUL RAJAN R 922091

393 SEBI THOMAS 922063

394 JAYARAM V V 922067

395 SREEKANTH MOHAN M 922582

396 ANANTHAKRISHNA M L 922561

397 SABEERALI.K.K 922065

398 SHOBIN.M.P 922070

399 AJAY.C 922092

400 RAHUL.V 922551

401 NIKHIL. G. A 922560

402 ANSU. S 922574



403 KIRAN LAL. S 926533

404 MUSHTHAQUE NOUFAL 169939

405 VIJESH PANGOTTU 790985

406 AJESH AK 922823

407 RIGIL P B 923104

408 SHEJIL BABU P S 923114

409 JITHIN K 923252

410 HAMIR SUHAIL T 922403

411 AKHIL T 922406

412 ALTHAF RAHMAN 922408

413 SHARATH BABU 922409

414 MUHAMMED SHAREEF P K 922412

415 RAJEESH OM 922415

416 VIVEK V S 922417

417 SOORAJ R 922419

418 BASIM ANEES T 922420

419 JINEESH P B 922421

420 ARJUN K 922422

421 MOHAMMED IRSHAD T 922448

422 VITHUL KP 922452

423  SHARMISH C 922456

424 ARUN RAJ A 922461

425 ADARSH N P 922465

426 SHAJIL RAJ P 922469

427 MUTHU MUHSIN C 922471

428 SABITH K 922472

429 SHAFEEQE TT 922474

MALAPPURAM



430 UMER KHAYAM E 922475

431 MIDHUN EM 922477

432 AKHIL C 922478

433 SUDHEESH P 922481

434 MUHAMMED NAFIH K 922482

435 ISHAQUE M K 922501

436 NIKHIL K 924840

437 SHINU NP 924846

438 ANILKUMAR K M 921734

439 BINU SS 854946

440 HARIKRISHNAN  K V 921824

441 IRSHAD.N.K. 923364

442 MOHAMMED HANEEN 926154

443 ABHIJITH AJEENDRAN A 929352

444 UNNIKRISHNAN BABU 927615

445 SHAIJUMON S S 926592

446 RAJEESH C S 926135

447 ABHIRAM S K 926993

448 RAJEEB P 927991

449 MURUKESAN R 926599

450 AJESH S 926577

451 KRISHNACHANDRAN 926255

452 RAHUL R G 926628

453 VIPIN 926635

454 NIBIN V C 832388

455 DHANEESH V K 922488

456 MHD.SABEEH M V 922490

457 AJAY V K 922494



458 MUHSIN K 903029

459 RAHUL. T.T. 922487

460 ANEESH BABU.K. 927993

461 SALID V 831203

462 SUBINKUMAR 813893

463 DHANESH  PTK 765028

464 SUSHAN C 267350

465 UMESH C 745879

466 SRIJIN.C 922672

467 ABHINAV.N P 922597

468 RAJESH.R 922689

469 NIKHIL VARGHESE 922682

470 ARUN.K 922660

471 MUHAMMED HARSHAD 922676

472 HARSHIL. M C 924625

473 ANEESH.A S 933707

474 NIZZAM.T K 935237

475 SUBASH 396045

476 ABRAHAM THOTTAPALLY 922598

477 SHINE P V 922693

478 ATHUL K 922661

479 ANURAG M 922658

480 AJAYRAJ 922653

KASARGOD

KANNUR RURAL

KOZHIKKODE CITY

KOZHIKKODE RURAL

KANNUR CITY



481 SAJI MATHEW 266857
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